


Monday, August 23rd 

St. Rose of Lima, Virgin 
  6:45 am †Brad Dupin & Marie Ice, Sp. Int. 
  8:30 am †Judy Le, †Jim Baltuska,  
     Martie Baronovic, Sp. Int., & Bernadette 
Brandli, Sp. Int. 

Tuesday, August 24th 

St. Bartholomew, Apostle 
  6:45 am †Margaret Droste 
  6:00 pm Cawley Family, Sp. Int.  

Wednesday, August 25th 

St. Louis; St. Joseph Calasanz, Priest 
  6:45 am John & Thanh Le, Sp. Int. 
  8:30 am †Arthur Kraatz 

Thursday, August 26th 

  6:45 am †Mike Berry 
  8:30 am †Veronica Horn 

Friday, August 27th 

St. Monica 

  6:45 am Jerry & Shelley Gerstberger, Sp. Int. 
  8:30 am †Louise Chambers, †Norman Wilson, 
†Leovardo Moreno Jr., Mark Nelson, Sp. Int. 

Saturday, August 28th 

St. Augustine, Bishop and Doctor of the Church 
  7:00 am †Maria Nguyen & †Thi Bich Lieu  

   4:00 pm Vigil Mass 

         †Kenny Hill 

Sunday, August 29th 

Twenty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 7:00 am   †Mary Gunter 
 9:00 am   †Anthony Kwang Chuen Wong 
 11:00 am †Beverly Denk 
 6:30 pm   People of the Parish 

MASS INTENTIONS 

HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC PARISH 

913.492.7318 

PASTOR           Fr. Andrew Strobl                   frandrew@hscatholic.org 

SENIOR PAROCHIAL VICAR    Msgr. Thomas Tank                      frtom@hscatholic.org 

DEACON                                    Dcn. Michael Schreck               mschreck@hscatholic.org 

DEACON                                    Dcn. John Williams                      jwilliams@hscatholic.org 

PARISH MANAGER      Shaw Leach                            sleach@hscatholic.org 

FACILITIES MANAGER       Tim Stewart                          tstewart@hscatholic.org 

PARISH ACCOUNTANTS         Anne Morrissey           parishaccountant@hscatholic.org 

                  Kathleen Kaufman    

SECRETARY          Ariel Winterhalter           awinterhalter@hscatholic.org 

MUSIC & LITURGY      Denise Slaven                      dslaven@hscatholic.org 

EVENT COORDINATOR   Kim Hudson                     khudson@hscatholic.org 

 

SCHOOL OF RELIGION/ FORMATION OFFICE 

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION   Maureen Leach                    mleach@hscatholic.org  

SOR SECRETARY          Libby Gunderman         egunderman@hscatholic.org 

YOUTH MINISTRIES      Doug Leikam                      dleikam@hscatholic.org 

BECOMING CATHOLIC         Michael Podrebarac      mpodrebarac@hscatholic.org 

 

HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC SCHOOL 

913.492.2582 

PRINCIPAL                                 Michele Watson                  mwatson@hscatholic.org 

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL             Eileen Colling                       ecolling@hscatholic.org 

OFFICE MANAGER                    Kathleen Currie                        kcurrie@hscatholic.org 

ENROLLMENT MANAGER       Anita Pauls                          apauls@hscatholic.org  



Parish Rosaries  

Monday through Friday after the 6:45 AM Mass; Tuesday after the 6:00 PM Mass; Saturday 

after the AM Mass and at 3:30 PM; Sunday at 6:30 AM   

 Baptism  
A baptismal preparation class must be completed prior to scheduling your child’s baptism. Please 

call the Parish Office for more information and to schedule a class. 
Marriage  

Arrangements must be made 6 months in advance to complete the necessary paperwork/
requirements. Please contact the Parish Office. 

Anointing of the Sick   
Anointing of the Sick is offered after the 4:00 PM Mass on the First Saturday of the Month. Call 

Ariel in the Parish Office at 913.492.7318, if someone is hospitalized or ill and would like to 
receive Holy Communion or the Sacrament of the Sick. 

Funerals at Holy Spirit 
Please contact the Pastor before final arrangements are made. 
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Exterior - Interior - Decks • Residential & Commercial
Frank Pileggi - Owner        www.PileggiPainting.com

       frank@pileggipainting.com 913-558-5204

PILEGGI PAINTING

YOUR SINGLE SOURCE FOR INSURANCE SOLUTIONS 
HOME • AUTO • BUSINESS

 Mike Perz (913) 894-1009  
 Parishioner/Alumnus ‘95    mikeperz@mikeperz.com

• Travelers 
• Safeco 
• Encompass 
• Progressive 
• Nationwide 
• CHUBB 
• State Auto 
• Lititz

FIRE • WATER • MOLD 
BIOHAZARD • RECONSTRUCTION

(913) 800-4980

10400 Mastin St 
Overland Park

913-766-9499 
Fireside-BBQ.com
Lunch • Dinner • Catering 

Mike & Christin Perz, Alumnus & Parishioners

Mon-Thurs 11 am - 11 pm     Fri-Sat 11 am - 1 am     Sun 10 am - 12 am

ORRICK  & ERSKINE, LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

11900 College Blvd, Ste 204 
Overland Park, KS

913-888-1777

OrrickLawGroup.com Tim Joe
 Orrick Erskine

913-661-0600           College @ Quivira 
Jack Van Hercke   Parishioner 

Free quotes from Several Insurance Companies.

Rodney Meyer DDS
11021 Hauser St., Lenexa, KS 66210 

(913) 451-3400
Parishioner of  St. Michael the Archangel

Contact Doug Wolfe to place an ad today! 
dwolfe@4LPi.com or (800) 950-9952 x5833
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Ron-O-Vations, LLC
Ron Thies, Parishioner 

Licensed & Insured 
House Remodeling

913.488.7358

STEPHANIE M. SMITH 
Attorney & Counselor at Law

913-341-3778 
Estate Planning | Wills | Trusts
8340 Mission Rd. • Prairie Village, KS 66206

7505 Quivira • 913-268-5559
1441 E 151st • 913-829-2244

8535 Monrovia St. 
Lenexa, KS 66216 

(913) 438-6444

Johnson County’s ONLY Catholic owned Funeral Home & Crematory 
Adjacent to Resurrection Cemetery  •  www.porterfuneralhome.com

A friendly and relaxing espresso bar

(913) 904-2099 

10332 Mastin St • Overland Park, KS

Dr. Daniel Bock, QHR graduate
913.385.2324 

4121 W. 83rd St. Ste. 200 • Prairie Village

Bock Family 
Dentistry

ROSARIES DESIGNED 
and REPAIRED by

Barbara Page-Stocks
by appointment only 

www.bpsarts.com 
(913) 269-8903

Landscape • Hardscape 
• Irrigation Systems

Call Brett 913.638.1308
www.LandEscapesOP.com

WWW.ROCKHURSTHS.EDU/ADMISSIONS

Michael’s Heritage Florist
913-342-1573

www.michaelsheritageflorist.com
Serving the KC Metro Since 1974  

Michael and Terry Rebout

Greg Davis 
Financial Advisor
office  816-931-0606 
cell  913-800-0581
gdavis@heritagefirst.net
HeritageFirst.net

800 W 47TH ST |  STE 709 |  KANSAS CITY, MO

• Wealth Management

• Retirement Planning

• Medicare Review

• Life & LTC Insurance

DEPENDABILITY + LONGETIVITY
Celebrating our 25th anniversary of 
serving our clients and our community!

kissickco.com / 816.363.5530
Earthwork / Utilities / Trenchless Technologies / Deep Foundations / Engineered Shoring / Industrial / Roads & Bridges

3001 Southwest Boulevard 
Kansas City, Missouri 64108

816-753-6262 | www.SchutteLumber.com
Michael, Erin, Finnegan & Elizabeth Fuhrman, Holy Spirit Parishioners

Dean Backes 
Writer for Hire

Backes Unlimited

Devoted to Your 
Writing Needs

Copywriting • B2B Writing 
Blog Writing • News Writing 

Web Writing • Research 
Newsletters • Press Releases 

Sports • Features • Advertorials 
And Much More...

(913) 205-5604

drbackes@me.com

Sarah Jensen, MD
Pediatrician | Premier Pediatrics

913-345-9400    SJensen@premierforkids.com

Call or email for complimentary  
meet and greet appointments including prenatal

TOM FLETCHER

PAINTING &  
REMODELING

913-908-8766

Contact Doug Wolfe to place an ad today! 
dwolfe@4LPi.com or (800) 950-9952 x5833


